THE MuseuMs oF Los GATOS present

Los Gatos Art Association
Annual Members Juried Show 2010

November 4 - December 2

at the Art Museum of Los Gatos
2010 Juror, Jeff Bramschreiber

2010 FirsT PLACE WINNERS

(clockwise from top left)
Kerrie Brandau, Dwight —— Lance Glasser, First Assent
Roosevelt Bynum, Pismo Beach Pier at Night —— June Crowe, Tasting Napa Reds
Raja Guha Thakurta, The Young Monk —— Jane Ferguson, Fantasy Mare

THE MUSEUMS o« LOS GATOS

ART « HISTORY




LGAA Annual Members Juried Show - 2010
November 4 - December 2

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Congratulations to all the participating artists whose work was accepted for this current
art exhibit in the Art Museum of Los Gatos. We extend our welcome and appreciation to
new and returning visitors to our Los Gatos Art Association Annual Members Juried Show

2010.

The willingness of LGAA’s members to contribute their time and ideas, as well as their
artistic creations, is the driving force behind all LGAA activities. We strive to provide
events and activities that are of abiding interest for LGAA’s numerous members and our
community.

Thanks go to many LGAA Member Volunteers who got the word out, welcomed the
artists and visitors, and performed a myriad of tasks for a successful show. Our active and
contributing members are truly what makes LGAA special.

LGAA is grateful for the skills and experience supplied by Catherine Politopoulos, Curator,
and from the staff of the Museums of Los Gatos.
Thank you for the opportunity to work with all of you.

- LGAA Board Officers, Committee Chairs and Members

LGAA Board Officers and Committee Chairs

Karen Bemis, President Barbara Frederickson, Parliamentarian
Jeff Owen, Vice President Vernon Dittenbir, Awards &
Judi Snyder, Recording Secretary Peer Gallery
Diana Quattlebaum, Corresponding Carol Bower, Programs
Secretary Cynthia Riordan, Plein Air
Diane Merion, Treasurer Judi Snyder and
Bobbi Makani-Lim, Membership Rebecca White, 2010 MJS Show Chairs

Jack Quattlebaum, Palette Editor
(along with their spouses and partners)

LGAA is grateful for the experience and support of the Museums of Los Gatos
as demonstrated by:

Penelope O’Neill, President

Catherine Politopoulos, Art Curator

and the Board of Directors



LGAA Annual Members Juried Show - 2010

Recognition Awards

Puinting

1 Kerrie Brandau

2 MeiYing Dell’Aquila
3 Ed Lucey

h  Cynthia Riordan

Wet Media

1 Jane Ferguson

2 Carolyn Larsen
3 Nancy DeWeese

Dry Media
1 Raja Guha Thakurta

2 Deborah Matlack
3 Mary Ann Henderson
h  Terri Ford

Mixed Media or Printmaking
1 June Crowe

2 Amanda Danitscheck
3 Belinda Lima
h Jon G. Lutter

Photography

1 Roosevelt Bynum
2 Hiroko Muramatsu

3 Saelon Renkes
3-D Sculpture

1 Lance Glasser
2 Danielle Fafchamps
3 Jeff Owen

Dwight
Mending the Sky
A Great Race
Deliberation

Fantasy Mare
On the Edge of Possibilities
Miss “A”

The Young Monk
Taking the Sun
Giulia

Mystic Cliffs

Tasting Napa Reds
Capacitor
Hacienda Window
Snow Birds

Pismo Beach Pier at Night

Oil
Oil on Canvas
Oil
Oil

Watercolor
Watercolor
Watercolor

Pencil on Paper
Pastel
Pastel
Pastel

Acrylic/Collage
Monotype Print
Collage
Woodcut

Film Galerie Print

Skate Wing Rock Under Ominous Clouds Photography

Rose Stamens

First Assent
House Spirit #1
Geisha

Photography

Bronze
Clay & Wood
Steel

All reasonable efforts have been made to assure accuracy. Our apologies for any inadvertent oversights.

The volunteers for The Los Gatos At Association Annual Members Juried Show - 2010.




PARTICIPATING ARTISTS. LGAA Annual Members Juried Show — 2010
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W.P. Alkire

Susan Babbel
Tomiko Bailey
Tomiko Bailey
Rajani Balaram
Andy Ballantyne
Andy Ballantyne
Laurie Barna
Mariana Barnes
Maria Boisvert
Maria Boisvert
Kerrie Brandau
Roosevelt Bynum
Roosevelt Bynum
Tonya Carpenter
Julia Cline

June Crowe
Amanda Danitscheck
Mei-Ying Dell’ Aquila
Nancy DeWeese
Joan Drennan

Kay Duffy

Yuki Erdmann

Yuki Erdmann
Danielle Fafchamps
Jane Ferguson

Jane Ferguson
Michelle Filice
Michelle Filice
Wendell Fiock
Wendell Fiock
Wendell Fiock

Terri Ford

Terri Ford

Lance Glasser

Lance Glasser
Veronica Gross
Veronica Gross
Peggy Hansen

Mary Ann Henderson
Mary Ann Henderson
Mary Ann Henderson
Richard Horton
Jeffery Janoff

Sandra Jones

Cheryl Kampe
Cheryl Kampe

Kevin Kasik

Still Life

Maeve

Mustard Bloom at Ratherford, Napa Valley
Still Water Cove, Pebble Beach, Carmel

Night on Hwy 280
Three Palms Ranch
Flat Bed Truck
Floral Lady
Otorial

The Goat Herder

Early Morning Hike, Pt. Lobos

Dwight
Lobos Point

Pismo Beach Pier at Night

Hidden Valley Pond
Braided River
Tasting Napa Reds
Capacitor
Mending the Sky
Miss “A”
Maryann’s Garden
Fall at the Lake
Youth: Female
Youth: Male
House Spirit #1
Fantasy Mare
Unraveled

Seated Nude

Color Symphony
Cub

Negri Blanc

Faces

Mystic Cliffs
Moring at Bay

International Bull Market

First Assent

Eastern Sierra #3
Merced River Reflections
Snow Plant

Pie Time

The Fence

Giulia

Juniper Joy

Inspiration

Light and Shadow
Rock my World

Old Barn on Hwy 156
Quiet Mid-day

Oil

Acrylic

Oil

Oil
Watercolor
Oil

Oil
Watercolor
Acrylic

Oil on Canvas
Oil on Canvas
Oil

Film on Canvas Print
Film Galerie Print
Pastel

Pastel
Acrylic/Collage
Monotype Print
QOil on Canvas
Watercolor
Oil
Watercolor
Clay

Clay

Clay & Wood
Watercolor
Acrylic

Oil

Oil

Pastel

Pen & Ink
Pen & Ink
Pastel

Pastel

Bronze
Bronze
Watercolor
‘Watercolor
Photograph
Acrylic
Acrylic

Pastel

Juniper Wood
Photography
Qil

Acrylic

Oil

Oil

$375
575
2,500
1,300
1,650
800
700
1,000
650
2,750
1,450
700
450
450
550
825
2,900
800
3,000
380
825
425
600
600
1,650
1,000
3,000
375
825
480
640
800
1,400
1,600
2,490
2,490
225
385
300
750
750
850
975
250
3,975
2,500
600
450

All artwork is for sale. Please make checks out to the Museums of Los Gatos. Sales tax is included in the

listed prices, as well as a commission of 30%, which is contributed to the Museums of Los Gatos.
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Kevin Kasik Broken Road Oil $450
Jill R. Kroh Nature’s Rhythms Acrylic 650
2 Carolyn Larsen On the Edge of Possibilities Watercolor 800
Lorraine Lawson Spirited Soul - Martha’s Journey Acrylic 2,800
Diana Leone Last Rose of Summer Oil on Linen 1,200
Diana Leone Hasegawa’s General Store Oil on Linen 750
Diana Leone Beyond the Pond Qil on Linen 650
3 Belinda Lima Hacienda Window Collage 550
Belinda Lima Cool Hand Luke Acrylic 750
Belinda Lima House of Shoji Collage 2,500
3 Ed Lucey A Great Race Qil 900
Ed Lucey Beside the Coast Range Qil 1,000
h  Jon G. Lutter Snow Birds Woodcut 495
Gayle Mariucci Lemons Acrylic 250
Deborah Matlack Poised Pastel 1,650
2 Deborah Matlack Taking the Sun Pastel 1,300
Susan Migliore Autumn Glow Oil 650
Maralyn Miller Tractor Dust Oil 575
Maralyn Miller Long Shadow Oil 1,800
Maralyn Miller Another Time, Another Place ~ Mixed Media 3,000
Linda Mitchell Watonville Slough Oil 285
Linda Mitchell Circle P Ranch Oil 460
Dennis Moreno Mother’s Day Oil 9,500
Carolina Mueller Bamboo Forest Silk, Silk Dyes, Resist 650
2 Hiroko Muramatsu Skate Wing Rock Under Ominous Clouds Photograph 660
Xuan My Ho Flowers Window Mosaic 2,500
Xuan My Ho The Hat Mosaic 2,500
Stacey Nussbaum Shady Spot, Santa Teresa Park ~ Pastel 1,050
Donna Orme Motion 1 Qil (Collagraphy) 250
Donna Orme Rings, EV. 2/3 Qil (Collagraphy) 185
3 Jeff Owen Geisha Steel 800
Jeff Owen Afternoon at Shanghai Harbor ~ Acrylic 600
Jeff Owen Wild Horse Steel 5,400
Jim Potterton Salt Tide Acrylic 2,395
Jim Potterton Sur Sun Acrylic 975
Jack Quattlebaum Carmel Mission Lily Photography 500
Carole Rafferty Chinatown Qil 995
Carole Rafferty Central Coast: Evening Light — Qil 850
Saelon Renkes Red Dahlia Photography 550
3 Saelon Renkes Rose Stamens Photography 550
Saelon Renkes White Tris Photography 425
h  Cynthia Riordan Deliberation Oil 600
Bonnie J. Rokas Mangia Watercolor 630
Bonnie J. Rokas Spina Farms Watercolor 560
Teresa Ruzzo Moving at Quail Hollow Pastel 380
Teresa Ruzzo California Summer Pastel 320
Helen Scheel Autumn Harvest Pastel 1,200
Zoya Scholis Appliances Oil 1,650

All artwork is for sale. Please make checks out to the Museums of Los Gatos. Sales tax is included in the
listed prices, as well as a commission of 30%, which is contributed to the Museums of Los Gatos.
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Julia Munger Seelos

Julia Munger Seelos

Mary K. Stahl

David Stonesifer

David Stonesifer

David Stonesifer

Kim Sung Hee

Gina Swenson

Dan Tellep

Dan Tellep

Raja Guha Thakurta
1 Raja Guha Thakurta

Raja Guha Thakurta

Lesley Underwood

Lesley Underwood

Lesley Underwood

David T. Valles

Prudence Victor

Akiyo Walker

Ron White

Ron White

Karen White

Karen White

Edna Piersol Windes

Wedding Day
Abundant Autumn
Farmland

Canada Road View
Quail Hollow Ranch
Zinnias and Fruit
Reflection

[ Can'’t

Fallen Trees

Miss Annie I1

Inner Light

The Young Monk
Shades of White

Last Blooms of Summer
Los Alamitos Creek
Sunflowers in White Pitcher
Barn On Rockspring Drive
My Backyard

Spring at Dunes Beach
Boat Works

Upper Harbor
Ardenwood Eucalyptus
Windy hill Summer
Tortured Tree 11

Oil

Oil

Pastel

Oil

Oil

Oil

QOil on Canvas
Acrylic
Watercolor
Watercolor
Pencil on Paper
Pencil on Paper
Oil

Oil

Oil

Oil

Pencil

Acrylic

Oil

Oil

Oil

QOil

QOil

Watercolor

$1,150
1,300
925
495
495
495
1,500
500
1,000
1,000
4,500
5,000
9,500
1,200
800
1,500
375
4,000
800
2,290
1,325
900
850
3,500

All artwork is for sale. Please make checks out to the Museums of Los Gatos. Sales tax is included in the
listed prices, as well as a commission of 30%, which is contributed to the Museums of Los Gatos.
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2010 Juror
Jeff Bramschreiber

Currently a Board Trustee and Pastel Instructor at the Triton Museum of Art, Community

Arts Liaison and Assistant Manager for University Art Center of San Jose, Treasurer and Board
Trustee for Silicon Valley Open Studios, and Lecturer / Workshop Artist in Egyptian Art for the
Rosicrucian Egyptian Museum.

Whether he’s painting a landscape, a still life, a portrait, paper batik, or a wildlife piece, the

love for what Jeff Bramschreiber is painting is clearly evident. While he specializes in pastel
painting, he has command of several other mediums including watercolor, acrylic, oil, pen and
ink, pencil, charcoal and airbrush! Whatever the medium, Jeff communicates with rich mixtures
of believable colors and thorough knowledge of his subject to create a realistic third dimension,
and an emotional atmosphere in his artwork.

You are not an idle spectator when you look at Jeff's work, you are there, seeing and feeling the
things the artist felt. As George Rivera, Executive Director of the Triton Museum of Art puts it,
“When you look at Jeff’s art you are drawn in from across the room, and when you arrive, you
see that there is more to discover, more going on than what the subject matter betrays.”

Mr. Bramschreiber has been painting for nearly thirty years, has won numerous awards for his
work, and his paintings hang in several private collections throughout the United States. Jeff has
also donated his work and his time to various private organizations, arts organizations, schools
and museums, in support of their educational programs and fundraisers.
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Los Gatos Art Association was founded in 1948 as a means for
artists to share and show their work. The first juried show was
presented in 1950. LGAA continues to organize exhibitions
showcasing member work in a variety of local cultural events
and community settings. LGAA strives to provide a variety of
diverse opportunities for our members.

* Demonstrations by guest artists at each Los Gatos Art Association
LGAA general meeting E O~GBOX lgi 95031
atos,
e December, LGAA Holiday Social o8 s
e Weekly Plein Air Paint-Outs Phone: 408-315-7573.

* LGAA general meetings second Saturdays Website: www.lgaa.org
of each month. 1-3 pm
at the Neighborhood Center,
208 E. Main Street, .

The Museums of Los Gatos is a non-profit educational institution that promotes and
encourages a greater understanding of our rich local history and the fine arts through its
exhibitions, collections and programs for the benefit of both residents and visitors of Los
Gatos.

ART MUSEUM, 4 Tait Ave. at W. Main St.

This 1927 Spanish Eclectic former firehouse is designated by the State Historical Resources
Commission, and Santa Clara County Point of Historical Interest No. SCL-060.

HISTORY MUSEUM, Forbes Mill Annex, 75 Church St off E. Main St.

The 1880 annex to “Forbes Mill” is on the National Register of Historic Places (1978), the
California State Register of Historic Places No. 458, Santa Clara County Point of Historical Interest
No. SCL-3784 and a Los Gatos-Saratoga Realtors Association Historical Landmark.

Open Wednesday thru Sunday Noon - 4:00 PM
Phone: 408-354-2646.
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