

Los Gatos Art Association Annual Members Juried Show 2010

November 4 - December 2

at the Art Museum of Los Gatos 2010 Juror, Jeff Bramschreiber



2010 FIRST PLACE WINNERS (clockwise from top left)

Kerrie Brandau, Dwight —— Lance Glasser, First Assent Roosevelt Bynum, Pismo Beach Pier at Night —— June Crowe, Tasting Napa Reds Raja Guha Thakurta, The Young Monk —— Jane Ferguson, Fantasy Mare

THE MUSEUMS of LOS GATOS

ART • HISTORY

LGAA Annual Members Juried Show - 2010

November 4 - December 2

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Congratulations to all the participating artists whose work was accepted for this current art exhibit in the Art Museum of Los Gatos. We extend our welcome and appreciation to new and returning visitors to our Los Gatos Art Association Annual Members Juried Show 2010.

The willingness of LGAA's members to contribute their time and ideas, as well as their artistic creations, is the driving force behind all LGAA activities. We strive to provide events and activities that are of abiding interest for LGAA's numerous members and our community.

Thanks go to many LGAA Member Volunteers who got the word out, welcomed the artists and visitors, and performed a myriad of tasks for a successful show. Our active and contributing members are truly what makes LGAA special.

LGAA is grateful for the skills and experience supplied by Catherine Politopoulos, Curator, and from the staff of the Museums of Los Gatos.

Thank you for the opportunity to work with all of you.

- LGAA Board Officers, Committee Chairs and Members

LGAA Board Officers and Committee Chairs

Karen Bemis, President Jeff Owen, Vice President Judi Snyder, Recording Secretary Diana Quattlebaum, Corresponding Secretary

Diane Merion, Treasurer Bobbi Makani-Lim, Membership Jack Quattlebaum, Palette Editor Barbara Frederickson, Parliamentarian Vernon Dittenbir, Awards & Peer Gallery Carol Bower, Programs Cynthia Riordan, Plein Air Judi Snyder and Rebecca White, 2010 MJS Show Chairs

(along with their spouses and partners)

LGAA is grateful for the experience and support of the Museums of Los Gatos as demonstrated by:

Penelope O'Neill, President Catherine Politopoulos, Art Curator and the Board of Directors

LGAA Annual Members Juried Show - 2010 Recognition Awards

Pair 1 2 3 h	<u>nting</u> Kerrie Brandau Mei-Ying Dell'Aquila Ed Lucey Cynthia Riordan	Dwight Mending the Sky A Great Race Deliberation	Oil Oil on Canvas Oil Oil
Wet 1 2 3	<u>: Media</u> Jane Ferguson Carolyn Larsen Nancy DeWeese	Fantasy Mare On the Edge of Possibilities Miss "A"	Watercolor Watercolor Watercolor
Dry 1 2 3 h	Media Raja Guha Thakurta Deborah Matlack Mary Ann Henderson Terri Ford	The Young Monk Taking the Sun Giulia Mystic Cliffs	Pencil on Paper Pastel Pastel Pastel
Mix 1 2 3 h	<u>sed Media or Printmaking</u> June Crowe Amanda Danitscheck Belinda Lima Jon G. Lutter	Tasting Napa Reds Capacitor Hacienda Window Snow Birds	Acrylic/Collage Monotype Print Collage Woodcut
<u>Pho</u> 1 2 3	<u>tography</u> Roosevelt Bynum Hiroko Muramatsu Saelon Renkes	Pismo Beach Pier at Night Skate Wing Rock Under Ominous Cloud. Rose Stamens	Film Galerie Print Photography Photography
3-D 1 2 3	<u>Sculpture</u> Lance Glasser Danielle Fafchamps Jeff Owen	First Assent House Spirit #1 Geisha	Bronze Clay & Wood Steel

All reasonable efforts have been made to assure accuracy. Our apologies for any inadvertent oversights.

The volunteers for The Los Gatos Art Association Annual Members Juried Show – 2010.

PARTICIPATING ARTISTS. LGAA Annual Members Juried Show – 2010

	W.P. Alkire	Still Life	Oil	\$375
	Susan Babbel	Maeve	Acrylic	575
	Tomiko Bailey	Mustard Bloom at Ratherford, Napa Valley	Oil	2,500
	Tomiko Bailey	Still Water Cove, Pebble Beach, Carmel	Oil	1,300
	Rajani Balaram	Night on Hwy 280	Watercolor	1,650
	Andy Ballantyne	Three Palms Ranch	Oil	800
	Andy Ballantyne	Flat Bed Truck	Oil	700
	Laurie Barna	Floral Lady	Watercolor	1,000
	Mariana Barnes	Otoñal	Acrylic	650
	Maria Boisvert	The Goat Herder	Oil on Canvas	2,750
	Maria Boisvert	Early Morning Hike, Pt. Lobos	Oil on Canvas	1,450
1	Kerrie Brandau	Dwight	Oil	700
	Roosevelt Bynum	Lobos Point	Film on Canvas Print	450
1	Roosevelt Bynum	Pismo Beach Pier at Night	Film Galerie Print	450
	Tonya Carpenter	Hidden Valley Pond	Pastel	550
	Julia Cline	Braided River	Pastel	825
1	June Crowe	Tasting Napa Reds	Acrylic/Collage	2,900
2	Amanda Danitscheck	Capacitor	Monotype Print	800
2	Mei-Ying Dell'Aquila	Mending the Sky	Oil on Canvas	3,000
3	Nancy DeWeese	Miss "A"	Watercolor	380
	Joan Drennan	Maryann's Garden	Oil	825
	Kay Duffy	Fall at the Lake	Watercolor	425
	Yuki Erdmann	Youth: Female	Clay	600
	Yuki Erdmann	Youth: Male	Clay	600
2	Danielle Fafchamps	House Spirit #1	Clay & Wood	1,650
1	Jane Ferguson	Fantasy Mare	Watercolor	1,000
	Jane Ferguson	Unraveled	Acrylic	3,000
	Michelle Filice	Seated Nude	Oil	375
	Michelle Filice	Color Symphony	Oil	825
	Wendell Fiock	Cub	Pastel	480
	Wendell Fiock	Negri Blanc	Pen & Ink	640
	Wendell Fiock	Faces	Pen & Ink	800
h	Terri Ford	Mystic Cliffs	Pastel	1,400
	Terri Ford	Moring at Bay	Pastel	1,600
	Lance Glasser	International Bull Market	Bronze	2,490
1	Lance Glasser	First Assent	Bronze	2,490
	Veronica Gross	Eastern Sierra #3	Watercolor	225
	Veronica Gross	Merced River Reflections	Watercolor	385
	Peggy Hansen	Snow Plant	Photograph	300
	Mary Ann Henderson	Pie Time	Acrylic	750
	Mary Ann Henderson	The Fence	Acrylic	750
3	Mary Ann Henderson	Giulia	Pastel	850
	Richard Horton	Juniper Joy	Juniper Wood	975
	Jeffery Janoff	Inspiration	Photography	250
	Sandra Jones	Light and Shadow	Oil	3,975
	Cheryl Kampe	Rock my World	Acrylic	2,500
	Cheryl Kampe	Old Barn on Hwy 156	Oil	600
	Kevin Kasik	Quiet Mid-day	Oil	450

All artwork is for sale. Please make checks out to the Museums of Los Gatos. Sales tax is included in the listed prices, as well as a commission of 30%, which is contributed to the Museums of Los Gatos.

PARTICIPATING ARTISTS. LGAA Annual Members Juried Show - 2010

	Kevin Kasik	Broken Road	Oil	\$450
	Jill R. Kroh	Nature's Rhythms	Acrylic	650
2	Carolyn Larsen	On the Edge of Possibilities	Watercolor	800
	Lorraine Lawson	Spirited Soul - Martha's Journey	Acrylic	2,800
	Diana Leone	Last Rose of Summer	Oil on Linen	1,200
	Diana Leone	Hasegawa's General Store	Oil on Linen	750
	Diana Leone	Beyond the Pond	Oil on Linen	650
3	Belinda Lima	Hacienda Window	Collage	550
	Belinda Lima	Cool Hand Luke	Acrylic	750
	Belinda Lima	House of Shoji	Collage	2,500
3	Ed Lucey	A Great Race	Oil	900
	Ed Lucey	Beside the Coast Range	Oil	1,000
h	Jon G. Lutter	Snow Birds	Woodcut	495
	Gayle Mariucci	Lemons	Acrylic	250
	Deborah Matlack	Poised	Pastel	1,650
2	Deborah Matlack	Taking the Sun	Pastel	1,300
	Susan Migliore	Autumn Glow	Oil	650
	Maralyn Miller	Tractor Dust	Oil	575
	Maralyn Miller	Long Shadow	Oil	1,800
	Maralyn Miller	Another Time, Another Place	Mixed Media	3,000
	Linda Mitchell	Watonville Slough	Oil	285
	Linda Mitchell	Circle P Ranch	Oil	460
	Dennis Moreno	Mother's Day	Oil	9,500
	Carolina Mueller	Bamboo Forest	Silk, Silk Dyes, Resist	650
2	Hiroko Muramatsu	Skate Wing Rock Under Ominous Clouds		660
	Xuan My Ho	Flowers Window	Mosaic	2,500
	Xuan My Ho	The Hat	Mosaic	2,500
	Stacey Nussbaum	Shady Spot, Santa Teresa Park	Pastel	1,050
	Donna Orme	Motion 1	Oil (Collagraphy)	250
	Donna Orme	Rings, E.V. 2/3	Oil (Collagraphy)	185
3	Jeff Owen	Geisha	Steel	800
	Jeff Owen	Afternoon at Shanghai Harbor	Acrylic	600
	Jeff Owen	Wild Horse	Steel	5,400
	Jim Potterton	Salt Tide	Acrylic	2,395
	Jim Potterton	Sur Sun	Acrylic	975
	Jack Quattlebaum	Carmel Mission Lily	Photography	500
	Carole Rafferty	Chinatown	Oil	995
	Carole Rafferty	Central Coast: Evening Light	Oil	850
2	Saelon Renkes	Red Dahlia	Photography	550
3	Saelon Renkes	Rose Stamens	Photography	550
1	Saelon Renkes	White Iris	Photography	425
h	Cynthia Riordan	Deliberation	Oil Watercolor	600 630
	Bonnie J. Rokas	Mangia		
	Bonnie J. Rokas Teresa Ruzzo	Spina Farms	Watercolor Pastel	560 380
	Teresa Ruzzo	Moving at Quail Hollow California Summer	Pastel Pastel	320
	Helen Scheel	California Summer Autumn Harvest	Pastel Pastel	~
	Zoya Scholis	Autumn Harvest Appliances	Oil	1,200 1,650
	Loya Scholis	туришисез	OII	1,000

All artwork is for sale. Please make checks out to the Museums of Los Gatos. Sales tax is included in the listed prices, as well as a commission of 30%, which is contributed to the Museums of Los Gatos.

PARTICIPATING ARTISTS. LGAA Annual Members Juried Show - 2010

	Julia Munger Seelos	Wedding Day	Oil	\$1,150
	Julia Munger Seelos Julia Munger Seelos	Abundant Autumn	Oil	1,300
	Mary K. Stahl	Farmland	Pastel	925
	David Stonesifer	Cañada Road View	Oil	495
	David Stonesifer		Oil	495
		Quail Hollow Ranch		
	David Stonesifer	Zinnias and Fruit	Oil	495
	Kim Sung Hee	Reflection	Oil on Canvas	1,500
	Gina Swenson	I Can't	Acrylic	500
	Dan Tellep	Fallen Trees	Watercolor	1,000
	Dan Tellep	Miss Annie II	Watercolor	1,000
	Raja Guha Thakurta	Inner Light	Pencil on Paper	4,500
1	Raja Guha Thakurta	The Young Monk	Pencil on Paper	5,000
	Raja Guha Thakurta	Shades of White	Oil	9,500
	Lesley Underwood	Last Blooms of Summer	Oil	1,200
	Lesley Underwood	Los Alamitos Creek	Oil	800
	Lesley Underwood	Sunflowers in White Pitcher	Oil	1,500
	David T. Valles	Barn On Rockspring Drive	Pencil	375
	Prudence Victor	My Backyard	Acrylic	4,000
	Akiyo Walker	Spring at Dunes Beach	Oil	800
	Ron White	Boat Works	Oil	2,290
	Ron White	Upper Harbor	Oil	1,325
	Karen White	Ardenwood Eucalyptus	Oil	900
	Karen White	Windy hill Summer	Oil	850
	Edna Piersol Windes	Tortured Tree II	Watercolor	3,500
				3,300

LGAA Annual Members Juried Show - 2010

November 4 - December 2

2010 JUROR Jeff Bramschreiber

Currently a Board Trustee and Pastel Instructor at the Triton Museum of Art, Community Arts Liaison and Assistant Manager for University Art Center of San Jose, Treasurer and Board Trustee for Silicon Valley Open Studios, and Lecturer / Workshop Artist in Egyptian Art for the Rosicrucian Egyptian Museum.

Whether he's painting a landscape, a still life, a portrait, paper batik, or a wildlife piece, the love for what Jeff Bramschreiber is painting is clearly evident. While he specializes in pastel painting, he has command of several other mediums including watercolor, acrylic, oil, pen and ink, pencil, charcoal and airbrush! Whatever the medium, Jeff communicates with rich mixtures of believable colors and thorough knowledge of his subject to create a realistic third dimension, and an emotional atmosphere in his artwork.

You are not an idle spectator when you look at Jeff's work, you are there, seeing and feeling the things the artist felt. As George Rivera, Executive Director of the Triton Museum of Art puts it, "When you look at Jeff's art you are drawn in from across the room, and when you arrive, you see that there is more to discover, more going on than what the subject matter betrays."

Mr. Bramschreiber has been painting for nearly thirty years, has won numerous awards for his work, and his paintings hang in several private collections throughout the United States. Jeff has also donated his work and his time to various private organizations, arts organizations, schools and museums, in support of their educational programs and fundraisers.

LGAA Annual Members Juried Show - 2010

November 4 - December 2



Los Gatos Art Association was founded in 1948 as a means for artists to share and show their work. The first juried show was presented in 1950. LGAA continues to organize exhibitions showcasing member work in a variety of local cultural events and community settings. LGAA strives to provide a variety of diverse opportunities for our members.

- Demonstrations by guest artists at each LGAA general meeting
- December, LGAA Holiday Social
- Weekly Plein Air Paint-Outs
- LGAA general meetings second Saturdays of each month. 1-3 pm at the Neighborhood Center, 208 E. Main Street.

Los Gatos Art Association P. O. Box 1193 Los Gatos, CA 95031

Phone: 408-315-7573. Website: www.lgaa.org

The Museums of Los Gatos is a non-profit educational institution that promotes and encourages a greater understanding of our rich local history and the fine arts through its exhibitions, collections and programs for the benefit of both residents and visitors of Los Gatos.

ART MUSEUM, 4 Tait Ave. at W. Main St.

This 1927 Spanish Eclectic former firehouse is designated by the State Historical Resources Commission, and Santa Clara County Point of Historical Interest No. SCL-060.

HISTORY MUSEUM, Forbes Mill Annex, 75 Church St off E. Main St. The 1880 annex to "Forbes Mill" is on the National Register of Historic Places (1978), the California State Register of Historic Places No. 458, Santa Clara County Point of Historical Interest No. SCL-3784 and a Los Gatos-Saratoga Realtors Association Historical Landmark.

Open Wednesday thru Sunday Noon - 4:00 PM

Phone: 408-354-2646.

THE MUSEUMS of LOS GATOS

ART . HISTORY